

rrpillai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 29861 OF 2019

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3098 OF 2019

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 29861 OF 2019

Mr. Abdul Karim S/o. Murtuza Khan

....Appellant

V/s.

Union of India through General
Manager, Central Railway

.....Respondent

None for the Appellant

Mr. Dheer Sampat, Advocate i/b. Mr. T. J. Pandian, Advocate for the Respondent

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 29th AUGUST, 2022.

P.C.

1. None for the Appellant.
2. List the matter on 12th September, 2022.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]