

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 29861 OF 2019

Mr. Abdul Karim s/o. Murtaza Khan Appellant
v/s.
Union of India Respondent

Mr. A. Hussain a/w. Mr. Kaif Ansari i/b. Mr. Manoj S. Chatage
for the Appellant.
Mr. Dheer Sampat i/b. Mr. T.J. Pandian for the Respondent.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 09th NOVEMBER, 2022.

P. C. :-

1. Mr. Dheer Sampat, learned counsel waives service on behalf of the Respondent.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant undertakes to furnish copy of the appeal memo and seeks leave to file compilation of documents.
3. To be filed in the Registry within a period of two weeks with copy to the other side.
4. Stand over to **23/11/2022.**

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)