

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1311 OF 2022

Mr. Abdul Karim S/o. Murtuza KhanAPPELLANT
V/S

Union of India Through General ManagerRESPONDENT
Western Railway,

Mr. Ashif Husain a/w Deepika Oswal for Appellant
Mr. T. J. Pandian for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 23rd November, 2022

P.C. :

S.O to 07/12/2022.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)