

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION***

FIRST APPEAL NO.1311 OF 2022

Mr. Abdul Karim Murtuza Khan ...Appellant
Vs
Union of India
Through the General Manager,
Western Railway ...Respondent

Ms. Deepika Oswal i/by Mr. Manoj Chatage and Hashim Husain
for the Appellant.

CORAM : SANDEEP K. SHINDE J.

DATE : JANUARY 13, 2023.

P.C. :

Heard.

2 Issue notice to the Respondent returnable on 24th
February, 2023.

(SANDEEP K. SHINDE, J.)