

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1311 OF 2022

Abdul Karim S/o. Murtuza Khan

..Appellant

Versus

Union of India through the General Manager,  
Western Railway, Mumbai

..Respondent

Mr. Huzer Qureshi h/f. Mr. Manoj Chatage, Advocates, for the  
Appellant

Ms. Purnima Awasthi, Advocate, for the Respondent - Railway

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 02.04.2026**

**P C.**

1. This First Appeal has been filed by the Original Claimant challenging the Judgment and Order dated 30.04.2018 passed by the Railway Claims Tribunal, Mumbai.

2. **Admit.**

3. Call for R & P.

4. Let this matter to come up on board on **07.05.2026** under the caption "*For Final Hearing*".

5. The Appellants to file a compilation of documents by 30.04.2026.

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**