

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1311 OF 2022

Mr. Abdul Karim S/o. Murtuza KhanAPPELLANT

V/S

Union of India Through General ManagerRESPONDENT
Western Railway,

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE PRAFULLA S.
KHUBALKAR J**

DATE : 10th June, 2026

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 30/06/2026. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)